

MINI WIRELESS HANDS-FREE SPEAKER

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- PRODUCT CONTAINS A RECHARGEABLE INTEGRATED LITHIUM BATTERY 400 mAh 3.7 V 1.48 Wh
- RATED VOLTAGE: 5 V
- POWER: 3 W
- THD: <1%
- REPRODUCTION FREQUENCY: 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
- MAXIMUM RADIO FREQUENCY OUTPUT POWER: <10 dBm
- SNR (SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO): >80 dB
- MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN SPEAKER AND DEVICE: MAXIMUM 10 m / 10.9 yd WITH NO OBSTACLES BETWEEN THEM
- MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN SPEAKER AND DEVICE WITH 2 SPEAKERS CONNECTED: 10.9 yd
- BATTERY LIFE: UP TO 3 HOURS OF PLAYING TIME
- CHARGING TIME: 15 HOURS
- CHARGING CAPABILITY OF THE PRODUCT AND OF COMPATIBLE CHARGING DEVICES: 0-3 W
- USE: INDOORS
- ADAPTER NOT INCLUDED
- USAGE TEMPERATURE: 0-45 °C / 32-113 °F

HOW TO RECHARGE THE BATTERY

1. INSERT ONE END OF THE CHARGING CABLE INTO THE TYPE-C PORT ON THE SPEAKER.
2. INSERT THE OTHER END OF THE CHARGING CABLE INTO THE TYPE-C PORT OF A COMPUTER OR AN AC/DC ADAPTER. THE RED LED INDICATOR LIGHT TURNS ON AND THE BATTERY STARTS CHARGING.
3. WHEN THE BATTERY IS FULLY CHARGED, THE RED LED GOES OUT.
4. AVOID LEAVING THE PRODUCT UNUSED FOR A LONG PERIOD AS THIS MAY REDUCE BATTERY PERFORMANCE. FOR THE PRODUCT TO FUNCTION OPTIMALLY, IT IS RECOMMENDED TO USE IT AT LEAST ONCE EVERY 30 DAYS.

HOW TO PAIR THE SPEAKER WITH A SMARTPHONE OR OTHER DEVICES

1. TURN ON THE SPEAKER BY PRESSING **○** FOR 3 SECONDS. THE SPEAKER WILL EMIT A SOUND AND THE BLUE LED LIGHT WILL TURN ON.
2. TURN ON THE DEVICE AND THE WIRELESS FUNCTION.
3. SEARCH FOR "LEGAMI CACTUS" IN THE DEVICE'S WIRELESS LIST AND CLICK TO PAIR. THE SPEAKER WILL PAIR AUTOMATICALLY AND WILL EMIT A SOUND, YOU WILL NOW BE ABLE TO LISTEN TO MUSIC. PRESS **○** TO PAUSE THE MUSIC OR TO ANSWER AN INCOMING CALL.
4. HOLD DOWN **○** FOR LONGER TO TURN OFF THE SPEAKER.
5. IF THE BATTERY IS BEING PLAYED FROM THE DEVICE PAIRED WITH THE SPEAKER BEFORE THE CALLS TAKE THE MUSIC WILL STOP DURING THE CALL AND ONCE THE CALL IS ENDED, THE MUSIC WILL RESUME AUTOMATICALLY.
6. NOTE: 2 ONLY ONE DEVICE CAN BE PAIRED WITH THE SPEAKER AT A TIME. IF THERE IS ALREADY AN ACTIVE WIRELESS PAIRING WITH ANOTHER DEVICE THIS CONNECTION MUST BE INTERRUPTED FIRST IF THE SPEAKER OR THE DEVICE WHICH IT IS ACTIVELY CONNECTED TO HAS BEEN TURNED OFF OR TAKEN OUT OF RANGE. THE CONNECTION IS INTERRUPTED WHEN THE SPEAKER OR WHEN THE DEVICE COMES BACK IN RANGE. THE RANGE OF THE SPEAKER, THE CONNECTION IS AUTOMATICALLY RE-ESTABLISHED. TO ALLOW THIS AUTOMATIC CONNECTION, THIS FUNCTION MUST BE ACTIVATED ON THE DEVICE IF NECESSARY.

- YOU CAN PAIR TWO LEGAMI SPEAKERS TO YOUR DEVICE SIMULTANEOUSLY TO INCREASE THE VOLUME OF THE MUSIC.
1. MAKE SURE THAT NEITHER OF THE TWO SPEAKERS IS CONNECTED TO THE DEVICE.
 2. BEFORE PAIRING THE SPEAKERS WITH YOUR DEVICE, YOU MUST PAIR THE TWO SPEAKERS TO EACH OTHER. TURN ON THE SPEAKERS AT THE SAME TIME BY PRESSING **○** FOR 3 SECONDS. PRESS **○** TWICE ON ONE OF THE TWO SPEAKERS. A SOUND WILL INDICATE THAT THE TWO SPEAKERS HAVE PAIRED CORRECTLY. THE LED INDICATOR ON THE MAIN SPEAKER WILL FLASH, AND THE ONE ON THE SECONDARY SPEAKER WILL TURN ON AND REMAIN STEADY. NOW YOU CAN PAIR THE MAIN SPEAKER TO THE DEVICE.

AFTER PAIRING FOR THE FIRST TIME, THE LEGAMI SPEAKERS WILL CONNECT AUTOMATICALLY WHEN THEY ARE TURNED ON TOGETHER.

RECHARGEABLE BATTERY: THE MAIN SPEAKER AND BOTH SPEAKERS WILL TURN OFF WHEN TURNING OFF THE SECONDARY SPEAKER. THE MAIN SPEAKER WILL CONTINUE TO WORK.

THE TWO LEGAMI SPEAKERS MUST BE WITHIN 4 METRES OF EACH OTHER, WITH NO OBSTACLES BETWEEN THEM, IN ORDER TO WORK CORRECTLY.



EXTRA FUNCTIONALITY

- YOU CAN USE THE SPEAKER AS A WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL, TO OPERATE THE CAMERA OF YOUR PAIRED DEVICE FROM A DISTANCE.
1. OPEN THE CAMERA APP.
 2. PRESS **○** TWICE TO SWITCH TO PHOTO MODE; THE SPEAKER WILL EMIT A SOUND SIMILAR TO A PHOTO BESSON: 5.4
 3. PRESS **○** ONCE TO TAKE A PHOTO REMOTELY WITH THE PAIRED DEVICE. WHEN IN PHOTO MODE, WITH THE CAMERA APP CLOSED, PRESS **○** TO TURN UP THE PHOTO EXPOSURE, PRESS **○** TWICE.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- DO NOT IMMERSE THE PRODUCT AND ACCESSORIES IN WATER OR OTHER LIQUIDS AND DO NOT EXPOSE TO RAIN AND HUMIDITY.
- DO NOT EXPOSE THE DEVICE TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT, HEAT SOURCES AND EXTREME TEMPERATURES.
- TURN THE DEVICE OFF WHEN NOT IN USE. BEFORE CLEANING, SWITCH IT OFF AND/OR DISCONNECT IT FROM THE CHARGING CABLE AND LEAVE TO COOL IF NECESSARY.
- USE THE DEVICE PERIODICALLY TO PREVENT IT FROM BECOMING DAMAGED.
- TO CLEAN THE DEVICE EXTERNALLY, USE A DRY, SOFT AND CLEAN CLOTH ONLY. DO NOT USE AGGRESSIVE DETERGENTS.
- DO NOT SUBJECT THE DEVICE TO STRONG IMPACTS AND DO NOT LET IT FALL.
- CHECK THE CHARGING CAPABILITY OF THE DEVICE AND OF THE COMPATIBLE ADAPTER.
- THE POWER DELIVERED BY THE CHARGER MUST BE BETWEEN THE MINIMUM 0 WATTS REQUIRED BY THE RADIO EQUIPMENT AND A MAXIMUM OF 3 WATTS IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE THE MAXIMUM CHARGING SPEED.
- WE RECOMMEND ONLY USING THE CHARGING CABLE SUPPLIED.
- DO NOT COVER WHILE CHARGING.
- IF THE CABLE IS DAMAGED OR NOT WORKING PROPERLY, DO NOT USE IT TO CHARGE THE DEVICE.
- ADULT SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED WHEN THE DEVICE IS USED AROUND CHILDREN.
- THE SAFE USE OF THE PRODUCT IS NO LONGER GUARANTEED IF IT HAS VISIBLE DAMAGE, IS NOT WORKING PROPERLY, HAS BEEN STORED FOR A LONG PERIOD IN ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO CONSIDERABLE STRESS WHILE BEING TRANSPORTED. IF ONE OF THE SITUATIONS DESCRIBED ABOVE OCCURS, STOP USING THE PRODUCT.
- THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.
- DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANYTHING OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSES.

BATTERY SAFETY WARNINGS:

1. THE DEVICE CONTAINS LITHIUM-ION RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES WHICH CANNOT BE RECHARGED BY THE USER.
2. THE INTEGRATED RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES CONTAIN SUBSTANCES THAT ARE POTENTIALLY HARMFUL TO THE ENVIRONMENT. HAVE THE BATTERIES REMOVED BY FUNCTION IN THE CALLS TAKE THE MUSIC WILL STOP DURING THE CALL AND ONCE THE CALL IS ENDED, THE MUSIC WILL RESUME AUTOMATICALLY.
3. NOTE: 2 ONLY ONE DEVICE CAN BE PAIRED WITH THE SPEAKER AT A TIME. IF THERE IS ALREADY AN ACTIVE WIRELESS PAIRING WITH ANOTHER DEVICE THIS CONNECTION MUST BE INTERRUPTED FIRST IF THE SPEAKER OR THE DEVICE WHICH IT IS ACTIVELY CONNECTED TO HAS BEEN TURNED OFF OR TAKEN OUT OF RANGE. THE CONNECTION IS INTERRUPTED WHEN THE SPEAKER OR WHEN THE DEVICE COMES BACK IN RANGE. THE RANGE OF THE SPEAKER, THE CONNECTION IS AUTOMATICALLY RE-ESTABLISHED. TO ALLOW THIS AUTOMATIC CONNECTION, THIS FUNCTION MUST BE ACTIVATED ON THE DEVICE IF NECESSARY.
4. DO NOT DISPOSE OF A BATTERY IN FIRE OR A HOT OVEN, AND DO NOT MECHANICALLY CRUSH OR CUT A BATTERY, AS THIS CAN RESULT IN EXPLOSION.
5. DO NOT RECHARGE FOR LONGER THAN INDICATED TO PREVENT THE BATTERY FROM OVERHEATING AND EXPLODING. PROLONGED RECHARGING MAY AFFECT ITS LIFESPAN.
6. TO PROLONG THE LIFESPAN OF THE BATTERIES, DISCHARGE THEM COMPLETELY BEFORE RECHARGING THEM.
7. DO NOT LEAVE THE DEVICE IN AN ENVIRONMENT SUBJECT TO EXTREMELY LOW AIR PRESSURE. THIS CAN RESULT IN AN EXPLOSION OR THE LEAKAGE OF FLAMMABLE LIQUID OR GAS.
8. RISK OF FIRE AND EXPLOSION IF THE BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.

IMPORTANT WARNING FOR THE PROPER DISPOSAL OF THE PRODUCT

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU ON WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE) STATES THAT THESE DEVICES MUST NOT BE DISPOSED OF IN THE NORMAL UNSORTED URBAN WASTE STREAM, BUT COLLECTED SEPARATELY TO OPTIMIZE THE RECOVERY POTENTIAL OF THE MATERIALS. THEY ARE MARKED WITH A WASTE SYMBOL TO PREVENT POTENTIAL HARM TO HEALTH AND THE ENVIRONMENT DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES.

THE WASTE SYMBOL (WASTE CONTAINER SYMBOL IS SHOWN ON ALL DEVICES TO REMIND YOU OF THIS).

WASTE CAN BE DELIVERED TO SPECIAL RECYCLING CENTRES OR CAN BE HANDED OVER TO THE DEALER OF CHARGE TO THE DISTRIBUTOR WHERE YOU PURCHASED THE DEVICE. IF PURCHASING A NEW EQUIVALENT ONE OR WITH NO OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE A NEW ONE IF THE DEVICE IS SMALLER THAN 25 cm/9.75".

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THESE DEVICES, YOU CAN CONTACT THE FOLLOWING INTERNET ADDRESS: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

AS THE MANUFACTURER, LEGAMI HEREBY DECLARES THAT THE RADIO EQUIPMENT TYPE "PUMP UP THE VOLUME - WIRELESS SPEAKER" IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU. THE FULL DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS AVAILABLE AT THE FOLLOWING INTERNET ADDRESS: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

MINI VIVAVOCE E SPEAKER WIRELESS

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- PRODOTTO DOTATO DI UNA BATTERIA RICARICABILE INTEGRATA AL LITIO 400 mAh 3.7 V 1.48 Wh
- VERSIONE WIRELESS: 5.4
- POTENZA: 3 W
- THD: <1%
- VOLTAGGIO NOMINALE: 5 V $\pm$ 1 A
- FREQUENZA DI TRASMISSIONE: 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
- POTENZA MASSIMA DI USCITA IN RADIOFREQUENZA: <10 dBm
- SNR (RAPPORTO SEGNALE/RUMORE): >80 dB
- DISTANZA MASSIMA TRA SPEAKER E DISPOSITIVO: MASSIMO 10 m SENZA OSTACOLI
- DISTANZA MASSIMA TRA SPEAKER E DISPOSITIVO CON 2 SPEAKER CONNESSI SIMULTANEAMENTE: 10.9 m
- AUTONOMIA: FINO A 3 ORE DI RIPRODUZIONE
- TEMPO DI CARICA: 15 ORE
- CAPACITÀ DI RICARICA DEL PRODOTTO E DEI DISPOSITIVI DI RICARICA COMPATIBILI: 0-3 W
- USO: INTERNO
- ADATTATORE NON INCLUSO
- TEMPERATURA D'UTILIZZO: 0 - 45°C

COME RICARICARE LA BATTERIA

1. ARRICARRE LA BATTERIA DELLA CAPACITÀ DI RICARICA NELLA PORTA TIPO-C DELLO SPEAKER.
2. INSERIRE L'ALTRA ESTREMITÀ DEL CAVO DI RICARICA NELLA PRESA TIPO-C DI UN COMPUTER O DI UN ADATTATORE AC/DC. L'INDICATORE LED ROSSO SI ACCENDE E LA BATTERIA COMINCIA A CARICARSI.
3. QUANDO LA BATTERIA È COMPLETAMENTE CARICA, IL LED ROSSO SI SPENDE.
4. EVITARE DI LASCIARE INUTILIZZATO IL PRODOTTO PER LUNGO PERIODO IN QUANTO QUI POTREBBE RIDURRE LE PRESTAZIONI DELLA BATTERIA. PERCHÉ IL PRODOTTO FUNZIONI IN MODO OTTIMALE, È CONSIGLIATO UTILIZZARLO ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 30 GIORNI.

COME ABBINARE LO SPEAKER ALLO SMARTPHONE O AD ALTRI DISPOSITIVI

1. ACCENDERE LO SPEAKER PREMENDO **○** PER 3 SECONDI. LO SPEAKER EMETTERÀ UN SUONO E IL LED BLU SI ACCENDERÀ.
2. ATTIVARE IL DISPOSITIVO E ATTIVARE LA FUNZIONE WIRELESS.
3. CERCARE "LEGAMI CACTUS" NELLA LISTA WIRELESS DEL DISPOSITIVO E CLICCARE PER STABILIRE IL COLLEGAMENTO. LO SPEAKER SI ABBINERÀ AUTOMATICAMENTE E EMETTERÀ UN SUONO. SARÀ ORA POSSIBILE ASCOLTARE LA MUSICA, PRESSIONE **○** PER METTERE IN PAUSA LA MUSICA O PER RISPONDERE AD UNA CHIAMATA IN ARRIVO.
4. PER AUMENTARE IL VOLUME, PER SPERDERE LO SPEAKER.
5. NOTA: 1. SE PRIMA DI ACCETTARE LA CHIAMATA VENIVA RIPRODOTTA MUSICA DAL DISPOSITIVO ASSOCIATO ALLO SPEAKER, DURANTE LA CHIAMATA LA RIPRODUZIONE MUSICALE SI INTERRUPE. UNA VOLTA TERMINATA LA CHIAMATA, LA RIPRODUZIONE MUSICALE COMINCIA A CARICARSI.
6. NOTA 2. PUÒ ESSERE ACCOPPIATO ALLO SPEAKER SEMPRE SOLO UN UNICO DISPOSITIVO. SE C'È GIÀ UN ACCOPPIAMENTO WIRELESS ATTIVO CON UN UNICO DISPOSITIVO, NON POTREBBE ESSERE STABILITO UN ALTRO ACCOPPIAMENTO WIRELESS. BENSÌ CONSEGNARLA A UN CENTRO DI RACCOLTA AUTORIZZATO.
7. NON LASCIARE LA BATTERIA IN UN AMBIENTE SOTTOPOSTO A TEMPERATURE ESTREMAMENTE ELEVATE. QUI POTREBBE CAUSARE UN'ESPLOSIONE O LA FUSSIONE DEI COMPONENTI. QUALORA NON SI POSSA EVITARE, È CONSIGLIATO IL RICOVERO DEL DISPOSITIVO IN UN CENTRO DI RACCOLTA AUTORIZZATO.
8. NON GETTARE LA BATTERIA NEL FUOCO O IN UN FORNO CALDO. SE SI ACCIACCHERÀ O TAGLIARLA MECCANICAMENTE, POTREBBE CAUSARE UN'ESPLOSIONE.
9. NOTA 3. LA CARICA DELLA BATTERIA, UNA TEMPERATURA COMPRESA TRA 15°C E 11.35°C, NON PROLUNGA LA RICARICA OLTRE I TEMPI INDICATI PER EVITARE

È POSSIBILE COLLEGARE AL DISPOSITIVO LO SPEAKER LEGAMI CONTEMPORANEAMENTE PER AUMENTARE IL VOLUME DELLA MUSICA.

1. ASSICURARSI CHE NESSUNO DEI DUE SPEAKER SIA CONNESSO AL DISPOSITIVO. DURANTE LA RICARICA, IL BAFLE S'ACCENDERÀ AUTOMATICAMENTE E EMETTERÀ UN SONO. IL EST A PRESENTI POSSIBILE DECIDUTER DE LA MUSIQUE. PRESSER **○** POUR METTRE EN PAUSE LA MUSIQUE OU POUR REPONDERE A UN APPEL EN TRANT.
2. PRESSER LONGTEMPS **○** POUR ETENDRE LE BAFLE.
3. REMARQUE 1: SI LE DISPOSITIF ASSOCIE AU BAFLE REPRODUISANT DE LA MUSIQUE AVANT D'ACCEPTER L'APPEL, LA LECTURE S'INTERROMPT DURANT LA COMMUNICATION. UNE FOIS LA COMMUNICATION EST TERMINEE, LA REPRODUCTION REDMARRE AUTOMATIQUEMENT.
4. REMARQUE 2: IL NEST POSSIBLE D'ASSOCIER AU BAFLE QU'UN SEUL ET UNIQUE DISPOSITIF A LA FOI. SI LA CONNEXION SANS FIL EST DEJA ACTIVEE AVEC UN AUTRE DISPOSITIF, CELUI DOVRA ETRE INTERROMPU. SI LE BAFLE OU LE DISPOSITIF ASSOCIE A LA CONNEXION EST ETABLI, EST ETEINT QU'IL PLACE HORS DU CHAMP D'ACTION, LA CONNEXION S'INTERROMPT. LORSQUE LE DISPOSITIF EST RALLUME OU SE TROUVE A NOUVEAU DANS LE CHAMP D'ACTION DU BAFLE, LA CONNEXION EST AUTOMATEMENT RETABLI, POUR PERMETTRE CETTE CONNEXION AUTOMATIQUE, IL FAUT ACTIVER LA FONCTION CORRESPONDANTE SUR LE DISPOSITIF.

IMPORTANTI AVVERTENZE PER IL CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

- LA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SUI RIFIUTI DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE (RAEE) PREVEDE CHE QUESTI APPARECCHI NON DEBBANO ESSERE SMALTIITI NEL NORMALE FLUSSO DEI RIFIUTI SOLIDI URBANI, MA CHE VENGANO TRATTATI SEPARATAMENTE PER OTTIMIZZARE IL FLUSSO DI RECUPERO E RICICLAGGIO DEI MATERIALI CHE LI COMpongONO ED IMPEDIRE POTENZIALI DANNI PER LA SALUTE E PER L'AMBIENTE DOVUTI ALLA PRESENZA DI SOSTANZE POTENZIALMENTE PERICOLOSE.
- IL SIMBOLO DEL BIDONE SBARRATO E RIPORTATO SU TUTTI I DISPOSITIVI PER RICORDARLO.
- I RIFIUTI POSSONO ESSERE CONFERITI AGLI APPROPRII CENTRI DI RACCOLTA. OPPURE, POSSONO ESSERE CONSEGNATI GRATUITAMENTE AL DISTRIBUTORE DOVE È STATA ACQUISTATO L'APPARECCHIATURA. AL LITO DI ACQUISTO DI UNA NUOVA EQUIVALENTE O SENZA OBBLIGO DI UN ACQUISTO NUOVO PER LE APPARECCHIATURE DI DIMENSIONI MINORI DI 25 CM, IL CLIENT PUÒ PASSARE AL MODO « PHOTO » PENDANT 3 SECONDES. PRESSER DEUX FOIS **○** POUR PASSER AU MODE « PHOTO ». LE BAFLE EMETTRA LA PHOTO PRINCIPAL CLIGNOTE TANDIS QUE CELLI DU BAFLE SECONDAIRE S'ALLUME DE MANIERE FIÉE. IL EST ALORS POSSIBLE DE CONNECTER LE BAFLE PRINCIPAL AU DISPOSITIF.

NORME DI SICUREZZA

- NON IMMERGERE IL PRODOTTO E GLI ACCESSORI IN ACQUA O ALTRI LIQUIDI E NON ESPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO ALLA LUCE SOLARE DIRETTA, A FONTI DI CALORE E A TEMPERATURE ESTREME.
- SPENGERE IL DISPOSITIVO QUANDO NON IN USO. PRIMA DELLA CARICA, SPENGERLO ANZICHÉ LASCIARE LA BATTERIA CARICARSI.
- USARE IL DISPOSITIVO PERIODICAMENTE PER EVITARE IL SUO DANNEGGIAMENTO.
- PER PULIRE ESTERNAMENTE IL DISPOSITIVO BASTA UN PANNINO ASCIUTTO, MORBIDO E PULITO. NON USARE LACERI AGGRESSIVI.
- NON SOTTOPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO A FORTI URTI, NON LASCIARLO CADERE.
- VERIFICARE LA CAPACITÀ DI RICARICA DELL'APPARECCHIO E DELL'ADATTATORE.
- LA POTENZA FORNITA DAL CARICABATTERIA DEVE ESSERE TRA MIN O WATT RICHIESTA DALL'APPARECCHIATURA. RADIO E MAX 3 WATT. PER RAGGIUNGERE LA MASSIMA VELOCITÀ DI RICARICA.
- LA POTENZA MASSIMA TRASMESSA DALL' CAVO DI RICARICA FORNITO NELLA CONFEZIONE, NON COPRIRE DURANTE LA CARICA.
- SE IL CAVO È DANNEGGIATO O SE NON FUNZIONA CORRETTAMENTE, NON USARLO PER CARICARE IL DISPOSITIVO. UTILIZZO DELLO STESSO.
- LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO È RICHIESTA QUANDO IL DISPOSITIVO VIENE UTILIZZATO IN PROSSIMITÀ DI UN BAMBINO.
- L'USO INCORRETTO DEL PRODOTTO PUÒ CAUSARE IL RISCHIO DI INCENDIO, DI ESPLOSIONE E DI DANNI ALLA SALUTE. IL PRODOTTO DEVE ESSERE CONSERVATO PER PERIODI PROLUNGATI IN CONDIZIONI AMBIENTALI SFAVOREVOLI OPPURE È STATO ESPOSTO A CONSIDERABILI SOLLECITAZIONI DURANTE IL TRASPORTO, NEL CASO SI PRESENTASSE UNO DEI CASI SOPRA DESCRITTI, INTERROMPERE L'UTILIZZO DELLO STESSO.
- QUESTO PRODOTTO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
- NON UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO PER SCOPPI DIVERSE DA QUELLI PREPOSTI.

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA SULLE BATTERIE

1. L'APPARECCHIO CONTIENE BATTERIE RICARICABILI AGLI IONI DI LITIO. LE BATTERIE DEVONO ESSERE MANEGGATE CON CAUTELA.
2. LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI INTEGRATE CONTENGONO SOSTANZE POTENZIALMENTE NOCIVE PER L'AMBIENTE. PRIMA DI SMALTIRE L'APPARECCHIO, FAR RIMOVIUERE LE BATTERIE POTENZIALMENTE DANGEROSE PER L'AMBIENTE IN UN CENTRO DI RACCOLTA AUTORIZZATO.
3. NON LASCIARE LA BATTERIA IN UN AMBIENTE SOTTOPOSTO A TEMPERATURE ESTREMAMENTE ELEVATE. QUI POTREBBE CAUSARE UN'ESPLOSIONE O LA FUSSIONE DEI COMPONENTI. QUALORA NON SI POSSA EVITARE, È CONSIGLIATO IL RICOVERO DEL DISPOSITIVO IN UN CENTRO DI RACCOLTA AUTORIZZATO.
4. NON GETTARE LA BATTERIA NEL FUOCO O IN UN FORNO CALDO. SE SI ACCIACCHERÀ O TAGLIARLA MECCANICAMENTE, POTREBBE CAUSARE UN'ESPLOSIONE.
5. NOTA 3. LA CARICA DELLA BATTERIA, UNA TEMPERATURA COMPRESA TRA 15°C E 11.35°C, NON PROLUNGA LA RICARICA OLTRE I TEMPI INDICATI PER EVITARE

COMMENT RECHARGER LA BATTERIE

1. INTRODIRE L'ALTRA ESTREMITÀ DEL CAVO DI CARICA DALLA PORTA TIPO-C DEL BAFLE.
2. INTRODIRE L'ALTRA ESTREMITÀ DEL CAVO DI CARICA DALLA PRESA TIPO-C D'UN ORDINATORE O DI UN ADATTATEUR CA/CC. LA LED ROUGE S'ALLUME ET LA BATTERIE COMMENCE A SE CHARGER.
3. QUAND LA BATTERIE EST COMPLETEMENT CHARGÉE, LE TEMON LED ROUGE S'ETEINT.
4. EVITER DE LASSER LE PRODUIT INUTILISE PENDANT UNE LONGUE PERIODE DANS LA MESURE OU CELA POURRAIT DIMINUER LES PERFORMANCES DE LA BATTERIE. AFIN D'ATTENDRE LA VITESSE DE CHARGE MAXIMALE.
5. IL EST CONSEILLÉ D'UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LE CABLE DE CHARGE FOURNI DANS L'EMBALLAGE.
6. NE PAS UTILISER PENDANT LA DURÉE DE LA CHARGE.
7. SI LE CABLE EST ENDOMMAGÉ OU S'IL NE FONCTIONNE PAS CORRECTEMENT, NE PAS UTILISER POUR CHARGER LE DISPOSITIF.
8. LA CARICARE LA BATTERIA, UNA TEMPERATURA COMPRESA TRA 15°C E 11.35°C, NON PROLUNGA LA RICARICA OLTRE I TEMPI INDICATI PER EVITARE

NOTICE A LIRE ET A CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE

MINI MANOS LIBRES Y ALTAVOZ INALÁMBRICO

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- PRODUCTO DOTADO DE BATERIA RECARGABLE INTEGRADA AL LITIO 400 mAh 3.7 V 1.48 Wh
- VERSION INALÁMBRICA: 5.4
- POTENCIA: 3 W
- THD: <1%
- TENSION NOMINAL: 5 V $\pm$ 1 A
- FRECUENCIA DE TRANSMISIÓN: 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
- POTENCIA MÁXIMA DE SALIDA EN RADIOFRECUENCIA: <10 dBm
- SNR (RELACION SEÑAL/RUIDO): >80 dB

COMENT ASSOCIER LE BAFLE A UN SMARTPHONE OU A D'AUTRES DISPOSITIFS

1. ALLUMER LE BAFLE EN APPUYANT SUR **○** PENDANT 3 SECONDES. LE BAFLE EMETTRA UN SON. IL EST A PRESENT POSSIBLE DE DECIDUER DE LA MUSIQUE.
2. ALLUMER LE DISPOSITIF ET ACTIVER LA FONCTION SANS FIL.

3. CHERCHER « LEGAMI CACTUS » DANS LA LISTE DU DISPOSITIF ET CLIQUER DESSUS POUR ETABLI LA CONNEXION. LE BAFLE S'ACCENDRA AUTOMATIQUEMENT ET EMETTRA UN SON. IL EST A PRESENT POSSIBLE DECIDUTER DE LA MUSIQUE.
7. POUR PROLONGER LA DURÉE DE LA BATTERIE, FAIRE SCARICARE COMPLETAMENTE PRIMA DI RICARICARLA.
8. NON LASCIARE LA BATTERIA IN UN AMBIENTE SOTTOPOSTO A PRESSIONE ESTREMAMENTE BASSA. QUI POTREBBE CAUSARE UN'ESPLOSIONE O LA FUSSIONE DEI COMPONENTI. QUALORA NON SI POSSA EVITARE, È CONSIGLIATO IL RICOVERO DEL DISPOSITIVO IN UN CENTRO DI RACCOLTA AUTORIZZATO.
9. SE LA BATTERIA VIENE SOSTITUITA CON UNA DI TIPO SBAGLIATO, SUSTISSE IL RISCHIO DI INCENDIO ED ESPLOSIONE.

IMPORTANTI AVVERTENZE PER IL CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

- LA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SUI RIFIUTI DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE (RAEE) PREVEDE CHE QUESTI APPARECCHI NON DEBBANO ESSERE SMALTIITI NEL NORMALE FLUSSO DEI RIFIUTI SOLIDI URBANI, MA CHE VENGANO TRATTATI SEPARATAMENTE PER OTTIMIZZARE IL FLUSSO DI RECUPERO E RICICLAGGIO DEI MATERIALI CHE LI COMpongONO ED IMPEDIRE POTENZIALI DANNI PER LA SALUTE E PER L'AMBIENTE DOVUTI ALLA PRESENZA DI SOSTANZE POTENZIALMENTE PERICOLOSE.
- IL SIMBOLO DEL BIDONE SBARRATO E RIPORTATO SU TUTTI I DISPOSITIVI PER RICORDARLO.
- I RIFIUTI POSSONO ESSERE CONFERITI AGLI APPROPRII CENTRI DI RACCOLTA. OPPURE, POSSONO ESSERE CONSEGNATI GRATUITAMENTE AL DISTRIBUTORE DOVE È STATA ACQUISTATO L'APPARECCHIATURA. AL LITO DI ACQUISTO DI UNA NUOVA EQUIVALENTE O SENZA OBBLIGO DI UN ACQUISTO NUOVO PER LE APPARECCHIATURE DI DIMENSIONI MINORI DI 25 CM, IL CLIENT PUÒ PASSARE AL MODO « PHOTO » PENDANT 3 SECONDES. PRESSER DEUX FOIS **○** SUR L'UN DES DEUX BAFLES. UN SIGNAL SONORE INDIQUE QUE L'ASSOCIATION ENTRE LES DEUX BAFLES A BIEN EU LIEU. LE VOYANT LED DU BAFLE PRINCIPAL CLIGNOTE TANDIS QUE CELLI DU BAFLE SECONDAIRE S'ALLUME DE MANIERE FIÉE. IL EST ALORS POSSIBLE DE CONNECTER LE BAFLE PRINCIPAL AU DISPOSITIF.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

IL FABBRICANTE, LEGAMI DICHIARA CHE IL TIPO DI APPARECCHIATURA RADIO "PUMP UP THE VOLUME - WIRELESS SPEAKER" È CONFORME ALLA DIRETTIVA 2014/53/UE. IL TESTO COMPLETO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È DISPONIBILE AL SEGUENTE INDIRIZZO INTERNET: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

LEGGERE E CONSERVARE PER FUTURA CONSULTAZIONE

MINI HAUT-PARLEUR ET BAFLE SANS FIL

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

- PRODUIT DOTÉ D'UNE BATTERIE RECHARGEABLE INTÉGRÉE AU LITHIUM 400 mAh 3.7 V 1.48 Wh
- VERSION SANS FIL: 5.4
- Puissance: 3 W
- THD: <1%
- Tension nominale: 5 V $\pm$ 1 A
- Fréquence de transmission: 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
- Puissance maximale transmise dans les bandes de fréquence: <10 dBm
- SNR (rapport signal/bruit): >80 dB

NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ

- NE PAS EXPOSER L'APPAREIL À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL, À DES SOURCES DE CHALEUR ET À DES TEMPÉRATURES EXTREMES.
- ÉTEINDRE L'APPAREIL EN CAS DE NON-UTILISATION, AVANT LE NETTOYAGE, ÉTEINDRE L'APPAREIL, ÉTOU LE DEBRANCHER DU CÂBLE DE CHARGE ET, SI NÉCESSAIRE, LE LASSER RECHARGER.
- UTILISER L'APPAREIL RÉGULIÈREMENT POUR ÉVITER DE L'ENDOMMAGER.
- POUR NETTOYER L'EXTÉRIEUR DE L'APPAREIL, IL SUFFIT D'UTILISER UN CHIFFON SEC, DOUX ET PROPRE. NE PAS UTILISER DE DÉTERGENT AGRESSIF.
- NE PAS SOTTOPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO A FORTI URTI, NON LASCIARLO CADERE.
- VERIFICARE LA CAPACITÀ DI CARICA DELL'APPAREIL E DELL'ADATTATORE COMPATIBILE.
- LA PULSANZA FORNITA PER IL CARICAGGIO DOTTI È COMPRESA ENTRE UN MINIMUM DE 0 WATTS REQUIS POUR L'ÉQUIPEMENT RADIO ET UN MAXIMUM DE 3 WATTS POUR ATTENDRE LA VITESSE DE CHARGE MAXIMALE.
- IL EST CONSEILLÉ D'UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LE CÂBLE DE CHARGE FOURNI DANS L'EMBALLAGE.
- NE PAS UTILISER PENDANT LA DURÉE DE LA CHARGE.
- SI LE CÂBLE EST ENDOMMAGÉ OU S'IL NE FONCTIONNE PAS CORRECTEMENT, NE PAS UTILISER POUR CHARGER LE DISPOSITIF.
- LA CARICARE LA BATTERIA, UNA TEMPERATURA COMPRESA TRA 15°C E 11.35°C, NON PROLUNGA LA RICARICA OLTRE I TEMPI INDICATI PER EVITARE

NOTICE À LIRE ET À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE

MINI MANOS LIBRES Y ALTAVOZ INALÁMBRICO

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- PRODUCTO DOTADO DE BATERIA RECARGABLE INTEGRADA AL LITIO 400 mAh 3.7 V 1.48 Wh
- VERSION INALÁMBRICA: 5.4
- POTENCIA: 3 W
- THD: <1%
- TENSION NOMINAL: 5 V $\pm$ 1 A
- FRECUENCIA DE TRANSMISIÓN: 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
- POTENCIA MÁXIMA DE SALIDA EN RADIOFRECUENCIA: <10 dBm
- SNR (RELACION SEÑAL/RUIDO): >80 dB

COMENT ASSOCIER LE BAFLE A UN SMARTPHONE OU A D'AUTRES DISPOSITIFS

1. ALLUMER LE BAFLE EN APPUYANT SUR **○** PENDANT 3 SECONDES. LE BAFLE EMETTRA UN SON. IL EST A PRESENT POSSIBLE DECIDUTER DE LA MUSIQUE.
2. ALLUMER LE DISPOSITIF ET ACTIVER LA FONCTION SANS FIL.

3. CHERCHER « LEGAMI CACTUS » DANS LA LISTE DU DISPOSITIF ET CLIQUER DESSUS POUR ETABLI LA CONNEXION. LE BAFLE S'ACCENDRA AUTOMATIQUEMENT ET EMETTRA UN SON. IL EST A PRESENT POSSIBLE DECIDUTER DE LA MUSIQUE.
7. POUR PROLONGER LA DURÉE DE LA BATTERIE, FAIRE SCARICARE COMPLETAMENTE PRIMA DI RICARICARLA.
8. NON LASCIARE LA BATTERIA IN UN AMBIENTE SOTTOPOSTO A PRESSIONE ESTREMAMENTE BASSA. QUI POTREBBE CAUSARE UN'ESPLOSIONE O LA FUSSIONE DEI COMPONENTI. QUALORA NON SI POSSA EVITARE, È CONSIGLIATO IL RICOVERO DEL DISPOSITIVO IN UN CENTRO DI RACCOLTA AUTORIZZATO.
9. SE LA BATTERIA VIENE SOSTITUITA CON UNA DI TIPO SBAGLIATO, SUSTISSE IL RISCHIO DI INCENDIO ED ESPLOSIONE.

IMPORTANTI AVVERTENZE PER IL CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

- LA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SUI RIFIUTI DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE (RAEE) PREVEDE CHE QUESTI APPARECCHI NON DEBBANO ESSERE SMALTIITI NEL NORMALE FLUSSO DEI RIFIUTI SOLIDI URBANI, MA CHE VENGANO TRATTATI SEPARATAMENTE PER OTTIMIZZARE IL FLUSSO DI RECUPERO E RICICLAGGIO DEI MATERIALI CHE LI COMpongONO ED IMPEDIRE POTENZIALI DANNI PER LA SALUTE E PER L'AMBIENTE DOVUTI ALLA PRESENZA DI SOSTANZE POTENZIALMENTE PERICOLOSE.
- IL SIMBOLO DEL BIDONE SBARRATO E RIPORTATO SU TUTTI I DISPOSITIVI PER RICORDARLO.
- I RIFIUTI POSSONO ESSERE CONFERITI AGLI APPROPRII CENTRI DI RACCOLTA. OPPURE, POSSONO ESSERE CONSEGNATI GRATUITAMENTE AL DISTRIBUTORE DOVE È STATA ACQUISTATO L'APPARECCHIATURA. AL LITO DI ACQUISTO DI UNA NUOVA EQUIVALENTE O SENZA OBBLIGO DI UN ACQUISTO NUOVO PER LE APPARECCHIATURE DI DIMENSIONI MINORI DI 25 CM, IL CLIENT PUÒ PASSARE AL MODO « PHOTO » PENDANT 3 SECONDES. PRESSER DEUX FOIS **○** SUR L'UN DES DEUX BAFLES. UN SIGNAL SONORE INDIQUE QUE L'ASSOCIATION ENTRE LES DEUX BAFLES A BIEN EU LIEU. LE VOYANT LED DU BAFLE PRINCIPAL CLIGNOTE TANDIS QUE CELLI DU BAFLE SECONDAIRE S'ALLUME DE MANIERE FIÉE. IL EST ALORS POSSIBLE DE CONNECTER LE BAFLE PRINCIPAL AU DISPOSITIF.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

IL FABBRICANTE, LEGAMI DICHIARA CHE IL TIPO DI APPARECCHIATURA RADIO "PUMP UP THE VOLUME - WIRELESS SPEAKER" È CONFORME ALLA DIRETTIVA 2014/53/UE. IL TESTO COMPLETO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È DISPONIBILE AL SEGUENTE INDIRIZZO INTERNET: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

LEGGERE E CONSERVARE PER FUTURA CONSULTAZIONE

MINI HAUT-PARLEUR ET BAFLE SANS FIL

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

- PRODUIT DOTÉ D'UNE BATTERIE RECHARGEABLE INTÉGRÉE AU LITHIUM 400 mAh 3.7 V 1.48 Wh
- VERSION SANS FIL: 5.4
- Puissance: 3 W
- THD: <1%
- Tension nominale: 5 V $\pm$ 1 A
- Fréquence de transmission: 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
- Puissance maximale transmise dans les bandes de fréquence: <10 dBm
- SNR (rapport signal/bruit): >80 dB

NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ

- NE PAS EXPOSER L'APPAREIL À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL, À DES SOURCES DE CHALEUR ET À DES TEMPÉRATURES EXTREMES.
- ÉTEINDRE L'APPAREIL EN CAS DE NON-UTILISATION, AVANT LE NETTOYAGE, ÉTEINDRE L'APPAREIL, ÉTOU LE DEBRANCHER DU CÂBLE DE CHARGE ET, SI NÉCESSAIRE, LE LASSER RECHARGER.
- UTILISER L'APPAREIL RÉGULIÈREMENT POUR ÉVITER DE L'ENDOMMAGER.
- POUR NETTOYER L'EXTÉRIEUR DE L'APPAREIL, IL SUFFIT D'UTILISER UN CHIFFON SEC, DOUX ET PROPRE. NE PAS UTILISER DE DÉTERGENT AGRESSIF.
- NE PAS SOTTOPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO A FORTI URTI, NON LASCIARLO CADERE.
- VERIFICARE LA CAPACITÀ DI CARICA DELL'APPAREIL E DELL'ADATTATORE COMPATIBILE.
- LA PULSANZA FORNITA PER IL CARICAGGIO DOTTI È COMPRESA ENTRE UN MINIMUM DE 0 WATTS REQUIS POUR L'ÉQUIPEMENT RADIO ET UN MAXIMUM DE 3 WATTS POUR ATTENDRE LA VITESSE DE CHARGE MAXIMALE.
- IL EST CONSEILLÉ D'UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LE CÂBLE DE CHARGE FOURNI DANS L'EMBALLAGE.
- NE PAS UTILISER PENDANT LA DURÉE DE LA CHARGE.
- SI LE CÂBLE EST ENDOMMAGÉ OU S'IL NE FONCTIONNE PAS CORRECTEMENT, NE PAS UTILISER POUR CHARGER LE DISPOSITIF.
- LA CARICARE LA BATTERIA, UNA TEMPERATURA COMPRESA TRA 15°C E 11.35°C, NON PROLUNGA LA RICARICA OLTRE I TEMPI INDICATI PER EVITARE

1. SICHERSTELLEN, DASS KEINER DER BEIDEN SPEAKER MIT DEM GERÄT VERBUNDEN IST. BEI EINER VERBINDUNG DER SPEAKER MIT DEM GERÄT HERGESTELLT WIRD, MUSSSEN DIE BEIDEN SPEAKER MECHANISCH VERBUNDEN WERDEN. DIE SPEAKER GLEICHZEITIG ENSCHALTEN. DAZU DIE TASTE **O** 3 SEKUNDEN LANG DRÜCKEN. ANSONSTEN KÖNNEN BEIDEN SPEAKERS DURCH EIN AKUSTISCHES SIGNAL WEIST DARAUF HIN, DASS DIE VERBINDUNG ZWISCHEN DEN BEIDEN SPEAKERN HERGESTELLT WURDE. DIE ANGEZEIGTE DES HAUPT-SPEAKERS BEWÄHRT DIESE. WÄHREND DES ZWEITEN SPEAKERS DAUERHAFT LEUCHTET. NUN KANN DER HAUPT-SPEAKER MIT DEM GERÄT VERBUNDEN WERDEN.
- NACHDEM DIE VERBINDUNG ERSTMAL HERGESTELLT WURDE, VERBUNDEN SICH DIE SPEAKER IMMER AUTOMATISCH MITEINANDER, WENN SIE ZUSAMMEN EINGESCHALTET WERDEN.
- HINWEIS 1: BEIM AUSSCHALTEN DES HAUPT-SPEAKERS SCHALTEN SICH BEIDE SPEAKER AUS. BEIM WIEDERANFANG DES ZWEITEN SPEAKERS BLEIBT DER HAUPT-SPEAKER WEITERHIN IN BETRIEB.
- HINWEIS 2: FÜR EINEN EINWANDFREIEN BETRIEB DÜRFEN DIE BEIDEN LEGAMI SPEAKER NICHT MEHR ALS 4 M OHNE HINDERNISSE VONEINANDER ENTFERNT SEIN.

ZUSÄTZLICHE FUNKTIONEN
DER SPEAKER KANN AUCH ALS WIRELESS-FERNBEDIENUNG VERWENDET WERDEN, UM DIE KAMERA DES VERBUNDENEN GERÄTS AUS DER FERNE ZU STEUERN.

1. DIE KAMERA-ANWENDUNG ÖFFNEN.
2. ZWEIFMAL **O** DRÜCKEN, UM DEN FOTO-MODUS AUZUFÜHREN. DER SPEAKER WIRD EINEN TON, DER DEM BEIM AUFNEHMEN EINES FOTOS ANHÖRICH IST, VON SICH GEBEN.
3. EINMAL **O** DRÜCKEN, UM DAS FOTO AUS DER FERNE MIT DEM VERBUNDENEN GERÄT AUFZUNEHMEN.
IM FOTO-MODUS BEI NICHT GEÖFFNETER KAMERA-ANWENDUNG **O** DRÜCKEN, UM DIE LAUTSTÄRKE ZU ERHÖHEN.
IM FOTO-MODUS ZU VERLASSEN, ZWEIFMAL **O** DRÜCKEN.

SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN
- DAS GERÄT SOWIE SÄMTLICHE ZUBEHÖR NICHT IN WASSER ODER FLÜSSIGKEITEN TAUCHEN ODER REGEN UND FEUCHTIGKEIT AUSSETZEN.
- DAS GERÄT NICHT DIREKTEM SONNENLICHT, WÄRMEQUELLEN ODER ERHÖHTEN TEMPERATUREN AUSSETZEN.
- DAS GERÄT BEI NICHTGEBRAUCH AUSSCHALTEN, DAS GERÄT VOR DER REINIGUNG AUSSCHALTEN UND/ODER DAS LADEKABEL ENTFERNEN. BEI BEDARF ABKÜHLEN LASSEN.
- DAS GERÄT REGELMÄSSIG VERWENDEN, UM SCHADEN ZU VERMEIDEN.
- UM DAS GERÄT AUSSEN ZU REINIGEN REICHT EIN TROCKENES, WEICHES UND SAUBERES TUCH. KEINE STARKEN REINIGUNGSMITTEL NUTZEN.
- DAS GERÄT KÖNNEN STARKEN STÖßEN AUSSETZEN UND NICHT FALLEN LASSEN.
- DIE LADEKAPAZITÄT DES GERÄTS UND DES KOMPATIBLEN ADAPTERS PRÜFEN.
- FÜR DIE MAXIMALE LADEGESCHWINDIGKEIT MUSS DIE LEISTUNG DES LADGERÄTS ZWISCHEN DEN VOM FUNKGERÄT BENÖTIGTEN MINIMALEN 0 WATT UND DEN MAXIMAL 3 WATT LIEGEN.
- ES WIRD EMPFOHLEN, AUSSCHLIESSLICH DAS MITGELIEFERTE LADEKABEL ZU NUTZEN.
- WÄHREND DES AUFLADENS NICHT BECKEN.
- WENN DAS KABEL BESCHÄDIGT IST ODER NICHT RICHTIG FUNKTIONIERT, DARF ES NICHT NUTZT WERDEN.
- WENN DAS NUTZT WERDEN, MUSS DIE KAMERA FUNKTIONIERT, DARF ES NICHT NUTZT WERDEN.
- WENN DAS GERÄT IN DER NAHE VON KINDERN VERWENDET WIRD, MUSSSEN DIE KINDER VON EINER ERWACHSENEN PERSON BEAUFZICHTET WERDEN.
- WÄHREND DES TRANSPORTS BEACHTLICHEN BELASTUNGEN AUSGESETZT WURDE, SOLLTE EINER DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENEN FÄLLE ENTSTEHEN, DEN GEBRAUCH ABBRECHEN.
- DIESES PRODUKT IST KEIN SPIELZEUG. VON KINDERN FERNHALTEN.
- DAS PRODUKT KEINESFALLS FÜR ANDERE ALS DIE VORGESEHENEN ZWECKE BENUTZEN.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ZU DEN BATTERIEN:
1. DAS GERÄT ENTHÄLT WIEDERAUFLADBARE LITHIUM-IONEN-BATTERIEN. DIE BATTERIEN KÖNNEN NICHT ENTFERNT WERDEN.
2. DIE INTEGRIERTEN WIEDERAUFLADBAREN BATTERIEN ENTHALTEN POTENZIELL UMWELTSCHÄDLICHE SUBSTANZEN. DIE BATTERIEN VOR DER ENTSORGUNG DES GERÄTS VON QUALIFIZIERTEM PERSÖNLICH ENTFERNEN LASSEN. NICHT IM HAUSHÄLLT ENTSORGEN, SONDERN AN EINE AUTORISIERTE SAMMELSTELLE ÜBERGEBEN.

3. DIE BATTERIE KEINER ERHÖHTEN UMGEBUNGSTEMPERATUREN AUSSETZEN, DA SIE ZU EINER EXPLOSION ODER ZUM AUSTRITT VON BRENNBAREN FLÜSSIGKEITEN ODER GASEN FÜHREN KÖNNTE.
4. DIE BATTERIE NICHT INS FEUER ODER IN EINEN HEISSEN OFEN WERFEN. KEINEN DRUCK AUF DIE BATTERIE AUSÜBEN UND SIE NICHT MECHANISCH AUFSCHNEIDEN. ES BESTEHTE EIN ERHÖHTES RISK VON VERLETZUNGEN ODER ANDEREN UNGLÜCKS FÄLLEN.
5. BATTERIEN BEI EINER TEMPERATUR ZWISCHEN 5 °C UND 35 °C LADEN.
6. UM ÜBERHITZEN UND EXPLOSION ZU VERMEIDEN, DIE ANGEZEIGTEN LADEZEITEN NICHT ÜBERSCHREITEN. LÄNGERES AUFLADEN KANN DIE LEBENSDAUER VERKÜRZEN.
7. UM DIE LEBENSDAUER DER BATTERIEN ZU VERLÄNGERN, DIESE VOR DEM AUFLADEN NICHT VOLLSTÄNDIG LADEN.
8. DIE BATTERIE NICHT IN UMGEBUNGEN MIT NIEDRIGEM DRUCK AUFBEWAHREN, DA DIES ZU EINER EXPLOSION ODER ZUM AUSTRITT VON BRENNBAREN FLÜSSIGKEITEN ODER GASEN FÜHREN KÖNNTE.
9. BEIM AUSTAUSCH DER BATTERIE DURCH DEN FALSCHEN BATTERIETYP BESTEHT BRAND- UND EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE FÜR EINE KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DES PRODUKTS:
DIE EUROPÄISCHE RICHTLINIE 2012/19/EU ÜBER ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIK-ABFÄLLE (WEEE) SIEHT VOR, DASS DIESE GERÄTE NICHT ÜBER DEN GEWÖHNLICHEN ABFALLMÜLL, ENTSORGT WERDEN DÜRFEN. SONDERN SEPARAT GESAMMELT WERDEN MUSSSEN, UM DEN PROZESS ZUR WIEDERVERWERTUNG UND ZUM RECYCLING DER ENTHALTENEN MATERIALIEN ZU OPTIMIEREN UND UM POTENZIELLE SCHÄDEN DURCH DAS VORHANDENSEIN POTENZIELL GEFAHRLICHER SUBSTANZEN FÜR GESUNDHEIT UND UMWELT ZU VERHINDERN.
DAS SYMBOL DER DURCHGESTRICHENEN ABFALLTÖNNE IST AUF ALLEN GERÄTEN ABGEDRUCKT. UM DARAN ZU ERINNERN.
DIE ABFÄLLE KÖNNEN IN ENTSPRECHENDEN ABFALLSAMMELSTELLEN ABGEGEBEN ODER BEI KAUF EINES NEUEN GERÄTS DERSELBEN ART ZURÜCKGEGEBEN WERDEN. AUSSEN KÖNNEN EINE KLEINE ANZAHL VON GERÄTEN (WENIGER ALS 25 STÜCK) OHNE VERPFLICHTUNG ZU EINEM NEUKAUF BEI DEM HANDLER ZUR ENTSORGUNG ZURÜCKGEGEBEN WERDEN, BEI DEM SIE ERWORBEN WURDEN.
FÜR WEITERE INFORMATIONEN BETREFFENDE DIE KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DIESER GERÄTE KÖNNEN SIE SICH AN DIE BETREFFENDE BEHÖRDE WENDEN.

KONFORMITÄTserklärung
HERMIT ERKLÄRT LEGAMI, DASS DER FUNKAGENTYP "PUMP UP THE VOLUME - WIRELESS SPEAKER" DER RICHTLINIE 2014/53/EU ENTSPRICHT. DER VOLLSTÄNDIGE TEXT DER EU-KONFORMITÄTserklärung IST UNTER DER FOLGENDEN INTERNET-ADRESSE VERFÜGBAR: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

SORGFÄLTS DURCHLESEN UND ZUM ZUKUNFTIGEN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.
MINI MÃOS-LIVRES E ALTIFALANTE SEM FIOS **(PT)**

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
- PRODUTO COM BATERIA EM LITIO RECARREGÁVEL INTEGRADA 400 mAh, 3,7 V 148 mAh.
- VERSÃO SEM FIOS: 5,4
- POTÊNCIA: 3 W
- THD: < 8%
- TENSÃO NOMINAL: 5 V ± 1 A
- FREQUÊNCIA DE RESPOSTA: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NÍVEL DE SOM MÁXIMO: 105 dB (A) A 1 M
- BANDA DE FREQUÊNCIA: < 10 dBm
- S/N (RELACÃO SINAL/RUÍDO): > 80 dB
- DISTÂNCIA MÁXIMA ENTRE OS ALTIFALANTES E O DISPOSITIVO: MÁXIMO 10 m SEM OBSTÁCULOS
- DISTÂNCIA MÁXIMA ENTRE O ALTIFALANTE E O DISPOSITIVO COM 2 ALTIFALANTES LIGADOS EM SIMULTÂNEO: 5 m
- AUTONOMIA: ATÉ 3 HORAS DE REPRODUÇÃO
- CAPACIDADE DE CARREGAMENTO DO PRODUTO E DOS DISPOSITIVOS DE CARREGAMENTO COMPATÍVEIS: 0 - 3 W
- TEMPO DE RECARGA: 15 HORAS
- APLICACÃO DE CARREGAMENTO DO PRODUTO E DOS DISPOSITIVOS DE CARREGAMENTO COMPATÍVEIS: 0 - 3 W

COMO RECARREGAR A BATERIA
- INSERIR UMA EXTREMIDADE DO CABO DE CARREGAMENTO NA PORTA TIPO-C DO ALTIFALANTE.
- INSERIR A OUTRA EXTREMIDADE DO CABO DE CARREGAMENTO NA ENTRADA TIPO-C DO COMPUTADOR OU NUM ADAPTADOR AC/DC. O INDICADOR LED VERMELHO ACENDE-SE E A BATERIA COMEÇA A RECARREGAR.
- QUANDO A BATERIA ESTÁ COMPLETAMENTE CARREGADA, O LED VERMELHO APAGA-SE.
- EVITAR DEIXAR O PRODUTO SEM USO POR UM LONGO PERÍODO DE TEMPO, POIS ISSO PODE REDUZIR O DESEMPENHO DA BATERIA. PARA QUE O PRODUTO FUNCIONE CORRETAMENTE, O EQUIPAMENTO DEVE SER USADO POR UM MÍNIMO DE 10 WATTS POR PERÍODO DE 30 DIAS.
- RECOMENDA-SE A UTILIZAÇÃO EXCLUSIVA DO CABO DE CARREGAMENTO FORNECIDO NA EMBALAGEM.
- NÃO CORRER DURANTE A CARGA.
- SE O CABO ESTIVER DANIFICADO OU SE NÃO FUNCIONAR CORRETAMENTE, NÃO O UTILIZAR PARA CARREGAR O DISPOSITIVO.
- O DISPOSITIVO NÃO PODE SER UTILIZADO PERTO DE UMA CRIANÇA SEM A SUPERVISÃO DE UM ADULTO.
- A UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA DO PRODUTO DEVE SER GARANTIDA SE APRESENTAR DANOS VÍSIVEIS, NÃO FUNCIONAR CORRETAMENTE, TIVER SÍDIO CONSERVADO POR PERÍODOS PROLONGADOS EM CONDIÇÕES AMBIENTAIS DESFAVORÁVEIS OU SE TIVER SÍDIO EXPOSTO A TENSÕES CONSIDERÁVEIS DURANTE O TRANSPORTE, CASO SE CONFIRME UM DOS CASOS ACIMA DESCRITOS, INTERROMPER A UTILIZAÇÃO DO MESMO.
- ESTE PRODUTO NÃO É UM BRINQUEDO. MANTER FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS.
- NÃO UTILIZAR O PRODUTO PARA FINS DIFERENTES DAQUELES A QUE SE DESTINA.

AVISOS DE SEGURANÇA SOBRE AS BATERIAS:
1. O APARELHO CONTÉM BATERIAS RECARREGÁVEIS DE ÍONS DE LÍTIO. AS BATERIAS NÃO SÃO REMOVÍVEIS.
2. AS BATERIAS RECARREGÁVEIS INTEGRADAS CONTÊM SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE NOCIVAS PARA O AMBIENTE. ANTES DE ELIMINAR O APARELHO, AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER RETIRADAS POR PESSOAL QUALIFICADO. NÃO DEIXAR AS BATERIAS NOS RESÍDUOS DOMÉSTICOS, MAS ENTREGÁ-LAS NUM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO.
3. NÃO DEIXAR A BATERIA NUM AMBIENTE SUJEITO A TEMPERATURAS EXTREMAMENTE ELEVADAS, POIS PODE PROVOCAR UMA EXPLOÇÃO OU A LIBERTAÇÃO DE LÍQUIDOS OU GASES INFLAMMÁVEIS.
4. NÃO ATINGIR A BATERIA COM UM FOGO OU PARA UM FORNO QUENTE. NEM A ESMAGAR OU CORTAR MECANICAMENTE, POIS PODE PROVOCAR UMA EXPLOÇÃO.
5. CARREGAR A BATERIA A UMA TEMPERATURA ENTRE 5 °C E 35 °C.
6. NÃO PROLONGAR O CARREGAMENTO PARA ALÉM DO TEMPO INDICADO PARA REDUZIR A SUA VIDA ÚTIL.
7. PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA ÚTIL DA BATERIA, DESCARREGA-LA COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE A RECARREGAR.
8. NÃO DEIXAR A BATERIA NUM AMBIENTE SUJEITO A UMA PRESSÃO EXTREMAMENTE ALTA. POIS PODE PROVOCAR UMA EXPLOÇÃO OU A LIBERTAÇÃO DE LÍQUIDOS OU GASES INFLAMMÁVEIS.
9. SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUÍDA POR UMA DE TIPO INCORRETO, EXISTE O RISCO DE INCÊNDIO E EXPLOÇÃO.

ADVERTÊNCIAS IMPORTANTES PARA A ELIMINAÇÃO CORRETA DO PRODUTO
NOTA 1: DESEJARANDO O AUMENTO DA CONCIÊNCIA AMBIENTAL E PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (WEEE) ESTABELECIDOS PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA O AMBIENTE, A LEGAMI RECOMENDA QUE AS BATERIAS SEJAM RECOLHIDAS SEPARADAMENTE PARA Otimizar a taxa de recuperação e o tratamento dos materiais que os contêm. AS BATERIAS DEVEM SER ENTREGADAS A UM CENTRO DE RECOLHA AUTORIZADO. DEVIDO À PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS, O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTÊDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ E COLADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORRAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A RECOLHA DE RESÍDUOS ELÉ